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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Preliminaries 15 days Mon 27/05/13 Fri 14/06/13

2 Excavation (inc drainage) 5 days Mon 17/06/13 Fri 21/06/13 1

3 Concrete 29 days Mon 24/06/13 Thu 01/08/13

4 Slab 5 days Mon 24/06/13 Fri 28/06/13

5 Preparation 3 days Mon 24/06/13 Wed 26/06/13 2

6 Services rough-in (plumber, electrician, heating) 2 days Tue 25/06/13 Wed 26/06/13 5FF

7 Pouring 2 days Thu 27/06/13 Fri 28/06/13 6

8 Inner walls 7 days Mon 01/07/13 Tue 09/07/13

9 Precast - factory (including electrical services) 1 day Mon 01/07/13 Mon 01/07/13 7

10 Prep, formwork, props - in situ 5 days Tue 02/07/13 Mon 08/07/13 9

11 Services rough in - in situ (electrician) 2 days Fri 05/07/13 Mon 08/07/13 10FF

12 Pouring - in situ 1 day Tue 09/07/13 Tue 09/07/13 11

13 Middle 8 days Wed 10/07/13 Fri 19/07/13

14 Precast - factory (including electrical services) 1 day Wed 10/07/13 Wed 10/07/13 12

15 Prep, formwork, props - in situ 6 days Thu 11/07/13 Thu 18/07/13 14

16 Services rough in - in situ (electrician) 1 day Thu 18/07/13 Thu 18/07/13 15FF

17 Pouring - in situ 1 day Fri 19/07/13 Fri 19/07/13 16

18 Outer 9 days Mon 22/07/13 Thu 01/08/13

19 Precast - factory (including electrical services) 1 day Mon 22/07/13 Mon 22/07/13 17

20 Prep, formwork, props - in situ 7 days Tue 23/07/13 Wed 31/07/13 19

21 Services rough in - in situ (plumber, electrician, mechanical) 2 days Tue 30/07/13 Wed 31/07/13 20FF

22 Pouring - in situ 1 day Thu 01/08/13 Thu 01/08/13 21

23 Carpentry (wall frames) 2 days Fri 02/08/13 Mon 05/08/13 22

24 Services rough in (plumber, electrician) 3 days Tue 06/08/13 Thu 08/08/13 23

25 Window frames & glazing (inc skylight) 3 days Tue 06/08/13 Thu 08/08/13 23

26 Door and window hardware 1 day Thu 08/08/13 Thu 08/08/13 25FF

27

28 MILESTONE: LOCK UP 0 days Thu 08/08/13 Thu 08/08/13 26

29

30 Plasterboard, waterproofing (bathroom walls) 2 days Fri 09/08/13 Mon 12/08/13 28

31 Tiling (floor, walls) 2 days Tue 13/08/13 Wed 14/08/13 30

32 Carpentry (timber flooring) 5 days Tue 13/08/13 Mon 19/08/13 30

33 Joinery 15 days Thu 15/08/13 Wed 04/09/13 31

34 Services fit off (plumber) - gas, oven, basin, taps 10 days Thu 22/08/13 Wed 04/09/13 33FF

35 Painting - internal 5 days Thu 05/09/13 Wed 11/09/13 34

36 Metalwork 2 days Thu 12/09/13 Fri 13/09/13 35

37 Services fit off (electrician) - GPOs, light switches, light fittings 4 days Tue 10/09/13 Fri 13/09/13 36FF

38 Services commissioning (plumbing, electricals, heating/ventilation) 2 days Mon 16/09/13 Tue 17/09/13 37

39 Landscaping 6 days Wed 18/09/13 Wed 25/09/13

40 Civil (drainage pits) 2 days Wed 18/09/13 Thu 19/09/13 38

41 Hard 2 days Fri 20/09/13 Mon 23/09/13 40

42 Soft 2 days Tue 24/09/13 Wed 25/09/13 41

43 Painting - external 5 days Thu 26/09/13 Wed 02/10/13 42

44

45 COMPLETION 0 days Wed 02/10/13 Wed 02/10/13 43
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